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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/11/2011.

Crime Volume

Arrest Data

Property Values

Offense Totals

Motor Vehicle Theft

All Other

From Coin Oper. Dev.

From Building

Bicycles

Motor Vehicle Parts

From Motor Vehicle

Shoplifting

Purse Snatching

Pocket Picking

Larceny

Attemped Entry

No Forced Entry

Forced Entry

Burglary

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Aggravated Assault

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
Robbery

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape
Forcible Sex Offenses

Other
Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.
Firearm

Murder

2009INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2009PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent
Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total
Adult
Juvenile
Male
Female

770,518

101,906
668,612

$ 1,383,545,124

$ 293,494,659

1,020,497
925,554

94,943
773,012
247,485

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2010

2010

208 191 -8.2
24 19 -20.8

958 954 -0.4
334 270 -19.2

850 846 -0.5

20,115 18,299 -9.0

254 214 -15.7

90,565 89,435 -1.2

2,822 2,758 -2.3

417 392 -6.0

116,547 113,378 -2.7

1,017 987 -2.9
695 669 -3.7
136 125 -8.1

87 90 3.4
99 103 4.0

10,227 9,885 -3.3
5,494 5,369 -2.3

1,306 1,173 -10.2

3,427 3,343 -2.5

30,881 26,074 -15.6
13,668 11,106 -18.7

1,938 1,732 -10.6
12,543 11,030 -12.1

2,732 2,206 -19.3
71,290 64,960 -8.9
14,982 13,273 -11.4
13,420 12,359 -7.9
14,273 13,868 -2.8
28,615 25,460 -11.0

181,658 169,000 -7.0
109,317 101,166 -7.5

58,289 54,562 -6.4
14,052 13,272 -5.6

479,282 458,179 -4.4
2,508 2,150 -14.3
1,465 1,518 3.6

85,147 73,948 -13.2
139,695 124,500 -10.9

47,321 48,258 2.0
17,617 17,393 -1.3
40,280 41,162 2.2

1,670 1,075 -35.6
143,579 148,175 3.2

50,204 41,433 -17.5

824,559 770,518 -6.6

January - December 2010

119,362,472 2,924,609
221,071,954 11,819,290

27,620,823 3,762,308
356,206,973 197,374,887

83,306,325 7,402,279
83,071,520 5,071,754

9,775,455 1,231,507
45,360,645 1,632,822
14,410,944 2,648,414

1,056,506 60,532
422,301,507 59,566,257

1,383,545,124 293,494,659

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2010.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.
Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm
Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

133 114 -14.3
148 115 -22.3

4,346 4,323 -0.5
867 817 -5.8

24 15 -37.5
14 20 42.9

1,011 932 -7.8
257 206 -19.8

9 7 -22.2
5 6 20.0

3,118 3,006 -3.6
295 324 9.8



CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2010

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2006
2007
2008

849,926
876,981
883,905

1.4
3.2
0.8

129,501
131,781
126,072

2009 824,559 -6.7 113,415

2.9
1.8

-4.3
-10.0

720,425
745,200
757,833
711,144

1.1
3.4
1.7

-6.2

18,349,132
18,680,367
18,807,219
18,750,483

2010 770,518 -6.6 101,906 -10.1 668,612 -6.0 18,771,768

Crime
Rate

4,632.0

4,104.7
4,397.5
4,699.8
4,694.7

% CH % CH

-1.0
1.4
0.1

-6.4
-6.7

2.4
1.8
0.7

-0.3
0.1

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 64 23191 32 6 17 34 15 119
Manslaughter 19 4 1 12 0 2 0 0 13
Forcible Sex Offenses 2,070 148 95 577 272 565 228 185 690

Forcible Rape 954 116 45 233 102 200 157 101 349
Forcible Sodomy 270 16 8 70 54 76 24 22 95
Forcible Fondling 846 16 42 274 116 289 47 62 246

Aggravated Assault 18,299 3,425 1,914 1,649 1,690 1,237 5,406 2,978 12,579
Aggravated Stalking 214 72 5 8 4 16 33 76 108
Simple Assault 89,435 20,020 10,324 5,739 7,380 4,437 26,917 14,618 53,224
Threat/Intimidation 2,758 854 353 132 160 233 640 386 902
Simple Stalking 392 158 3 8 5 17 96 105 175

TOTAL OFFENSES 113,378 24,745 12,718 8,157 9,517 6,524 33,354 18,363 67,810

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 20,031
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
9,548Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 10,276
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

429 141 54
155 33 14

16 13 3
3 6 0

66 16 5
140 35 8

51 39 9
238 113 13

17 3 0
248 148 16

1,363 547 122


